

# **Supplier Award**

## 24-204 Addendum 1

### Purple Sage Elementary School Restroom Renovations

### Award Date: 5/15/24

## **M Scott Construction, Inc.**

### **Contact Information**

Address:Capital & Bond Projects Administration Building Galena Park ISD 14705 Woodforest Blvd. Houston, TX 77015 Phone: (832) 386-1259

#### Email: capitalprojects@galenaparkisd.com

### Ship To Information

Address:Capital & Bond Projects		
	Administration Building	
	Galena Park ISD	
	14705 Woodforest Blvd.	
	Houston, TX 77015	
Phone:	(832) 386-1259	
Email:	capitalprojects@galenaparkisd.com	

#### **M Scott Construction, Inc.**

Contact: Scott McCashland Address:6701 Highway Blvd 210 Katy, TX 77494 Phone: (281) 250-3623 Email: scott@mscottconstruction.com

#### **Supplier Note**

In response to CSP 24-204 Purple Sage Elementary School Restroom Renovations, we are pleased to inform you that your proposal has been carefully reviewed and your bid for this project, has been accepted. Galena Park ISD Board of Trustees approved the award on May 13, 2024. Once received, please review, sign and return the contract to capitalprojects@galenaparkisd.com. Upon execution the fully signed contract will be returned to you for preparation of the required Payment and Performance Bonds and Insurance. Upon receipt of the bonds and insurance a Notice to Proceed will be issued. If you have any questions, please contact the Capital and Bond Projects Department at capitalprojects@galenaparkisd.com or 832-386-1020. Thank you for your interest in working with Galena Park ISD.